
Name of DLSA : GIRIDIH 

Format A 

List of Panel Lawyers 

 
Sl. No. 

Name of Panel Advocate 
(Sri/Smt.) 

Contact Number 

1.  Kumar Raja 7004634410 
2.  Nageshwar Pd. Sinha 9939139056 
3.  Vikash Chandra Sinha 9431922006 
4.  Anil Kumar Darad 8986660670 
5.  Dharam Nath Ram 6201374172 
6.  Jai Prakash Rai 9934548412 
7.  Surendra Kumar Lal 9934575312 
8.  Fateh Narayan Sao 8877585276 
9.  Munishwar Kumar Muni 9934557582 
10.  Ram Ratan Sharma 9835937465 
11.  Maheshwar Pd. Singh 9431754082 
12.  Sunil Kumar Ray 9934390914 
13.  Anil Kumar Sinha 7325012340 
14.  Shyam Deo  Ray 9955491945 
15.  Pradip Kumar Verma 9431920364 
16.  Uday Mohan Pathak 9304079690 
17.  Gouri Shankar Sahay 9931310735 
18.  Ramesh Kumar Sinha 8877101132 
19.  Deg Narayan Prasad 9934392218 
20.  Renu Verma 9931339310 
21.  Kishor Kumar Sharma 8541072052 
22.  Nityanand Prasad 9934321891 
23.  Ranjit Kumar Sinha No. 2 9931171258 
24.   Ganesh Pandey 9973770108 
25.  Dharmendra Kumar 9905707888 
26.  Triloki Pandey 9934323959 
27.  Urmila Sharma 9835320006 
28.  Rajeev Kumar Sinha 9431179652 
29.  Panchanad Kumar Muni 9470389545 
30.  Pradip Kumar Mandilwar 9939339433 
31.  Basant Kumar Verma 9431921120 



32.  Binod Kumar Mishra 8409414141 
33.  Ranjit Kumar Sinha 9931171258 
34.  Manoj Kumar Sinha 9470389545 
35.  Awadh Kishor Tiwari 8709220298 
36.  Sunil Kumar Sinha 9939288276 
37.  Sunil Kumar Sinha 9934102946 
38.  Madhukar Rai 9709281831 
39.  Mahendra Pd. Kushwaha 8809209986 
40.  Dev Kumar Yadav 9934546048 
41.  Yugal Kishore Singh 9934356254 
42.  Santosh Kumar Mishra 8709431928 
43.  Bhola Prasad 9939557055 
44.  Mehboob Alam 9934389974 
45.  Dashrath Prasad 8210556914 
46.  Anil Kumar Sinha 9572030945 
47.  Kishore Kumar Verma 9661009092 
48.  Anil Kumar 9931109732 
49.  T. Shailendra 9572097402 
50.  Nandlal Pandit 9934143464 
51.  Kundan Kumar Singh 9709177070 
52.  Nandlal Gope No. 2 8789822533 
53.  Chhedi Lal Das 9931584596 
54.  Shiwajee Singh 9431920512 
55.  Kamleshwar Shiv Murtty 9334787858 
56.  Imtiyaz Ansari 9934144167 
57.  Naresh Kumar Pathak 9431503119 
58.  Bimal Kumar Yadav 9934545058 
59.  Pradip Kumar Pandey 9939569959 
60.  Ranjan Kumar 6203479895 
61.  Pawan Kumar 7479644202 
62.  Mita Kumari 9471726200 
63.  Shailesh Kumar 8825277671 
64.  Ravindra Kumar Sinha 9431471379 
65.  Naushad Ansari 7242970572 
66.  Upendra Pandey 9934357229 
67.  Md. Naushad Ansari 9431979183 
68.  Basudeo Ram 9576635994 
69.  Baleshwar Prasad 9934516976 



70.  Bipin Kumar Yadav 9304152262 
71.  Bam Shankar Sahay 9006549288 
72.  Sanjay Kumar 9835900895 
73.  Sanjay Kumar 9931982247 
74.  Prawin Kumar 9471725305 
75.  Baban Kumar Dev 9973028074 
76.  Uttam Kumar Sinha 9304143735 
77.  Faiyaz Ahmad 6202513134 
78.  Ashok Kumar Verma 9708538942 
79.  Tarun Kanti Thakur 6203838984 
80.  Ajit Kumar Singh 6206087963 
81.  Alexius Tudu 7632889035 
82.  Neyaz Ahmed 9507787040 
83.  Rajendra Pd. Sahu 8084220047 
84.  Manoj Kumar Gupta 7091714736 
85.  Anjani Kumar Sinha 8340586010 
86.  Binod Kumar Yadav 9708513510 
87.  Meera Kumari 8210694881 
88.  Ajeet Kumar Rai 6206087963 
89.  Raj  Kishore Prasad Kushwaha 7979097324 
90.  Md. Shamsul Hoda 7999262675 
91.  Chetan Vivek Jyoti 7991127282 
92.  Abhay Kumar Sinha 8969170119 
93.  Pintu Kumar Pandey 8877017235 
94.  Gopal Rajak 8051217752 
95. ` Vijay Kumar 9955743799 
96.  Gaurav Raj Gaurav 8825256318 
97.  Shrawan Kumar Mahto 9955461167 
98.  Shambhu Dayal Verma 9905712826 
99.  Amit Kumar Sinha 9204007677 
100.  Ranjiv Kumar Ranjiv 9471739983 
101.  Miss Rahat Fatima 7321863232 
102.  Vikrant Sinha 9204007677 
103.  Subhonil Samanta 9334380534 
104.  Nitesh Kumar 9507580010 

 

 



Format B 

Panel of Retainer Lawyers 

 

Sl 
No. 

Name  Contact No. Month wise 
allocation of 
duty 

Name of PLVs 
manning Front 
Office 

Contact No. 

1 Kamleshwar Shivmurtty 9334787858 April, May, 
October, 
November 
2019 

Dilip Kumar, 
Pravin Kumar 

7909023963 
9934389937 

2 Uday Mohan Pathak 9304079690 April, May 
2019 & 
February, 
March 2020 

3 Awadh Kishor Tiwari 8709220298 June, July, 
December 
2019 & 
January 2020 

4 Bipin Kumar Yadav 9304152262 June, July 2019 
& February, 
March 2020 

5 Shiwajee Singh 9431920512 August, 
September 
2019 

6 Triloki Pandey 9934323959 August, 
September, 
December 
2019 & 
January 2020 

7 Manoj Kumar Sinha 9470389545 October, 
November 
2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Format C 

Panel of Remand Advocates 

Sl No. Name Contact No. Month wise allocation of 
duty 

1.  Naresh Kr. Pathak 9431503119 April – June 2019 
2.  Munishwar Kr. Muni 9934557582 April – June 2019 
3.  Bipin Kumar Yadav 9304152262 April – June 2019 
4.  Kamleshwar Shivmurtty 9334787858 April – June 2019 
5.  Dharmendra Kumar 9905707888 April – June 2019 
6.  Gauri Shankar Sahay 9931310735 July- September 2019 
7.  Ranjan Kumar 9525113348 July- September 2019 
8.  Pawan Kumar 7479644202 July- September 2019 
9.  Triloki Pandey 9934323959 July- September 2019 
10.  Bam Shankar Sahay 9006549288 July- September 2019 
11.  Anjani Kr. Sinha 8340586010 October- December 2019 
12.  Mita Kumari 9471726200 October- December 2019 
13.  Manoj Kumar Sinha 9470389545 October- December 2019 
14.  Nandlal Gope No. 2 9546479265 October- December 2019 
15.  Imtiyaz Ansari 9934144167 October- December 2019 
16.  Uday Mohan Pathak 9304079690 January – March 2020 
17.  Sunil Kumar Sinha 9939288276 January – March 2020 
18.  Awadh Kishore Tiwary 8709220298 January – March 2020 
19.  Nandlal Pandit 9934143464 January – March 2020 
20.  Kishore Kumar Sharma 9631796293 January – March 2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Format D 

 (Fill only if the panel advocate is doing work or utilized as both Retainer and Remand) 

Sl 
No. 

Name Contact No. Month wise allocation of duty 

1.  Kamleshwar Shivmurtty 9334787858 April, May, June,October, November 
2019 

2.  Uday Mohan Pathak 9304079690 April, May 2019 & January, February, 
March 2020 

3.  Awadh Kishor Tiwari 8709220298 June, July, December 2019 & January, 
February, March 2020 

4.  Bipin Kumar Yadav 9304152262 April, May, June, July 2019 & February, 
March 2020 

5.  Triloki Pandey 9934323959 July, August, September, December 
2019 & January 2020 

6.  Manoj Kumar Sinha 9470389545 October, November, December 2019 
 


